T

SEPTEMBER 1994
INSERT WITH 1994 WL COST

OF SvC"
TO: City Council
FROM: William Gin, Finance Director R DR 9
Through Scott Burgess, City Manager
DATE: August 26, 1994

SUBJECT:  August 29 Work Session on Cost-of-Service Water Rates

The purpose of this memo is to bring you up to date on what has occurred over
the last twelve months.

First Meeting, August 30, 1993

On August 30, 1993, the City Council held its first work session on the City’s "Cost-
of-Service Water Rates & Charges" report, prepared by Economic Resource Associates
[ERA]. At that time, the report called for a 64% rate increase (based on median use of
1,100 cubic feet of water per month). At this meeting Council asked staff to look at: (a)
the South Fork Water Board’s rate methodology and (b) financial options to reduce the

increase.

Second Meeting, November 29, 1993

At the second meeting (November 29, 1993), the information requested at the first
meeting was presented--which incorporated additional information on how the South
Fork Water Board’s [SFWB] rate study affected the City’s study.

The SFWB's rate study (prepared by Economic and Engineering Services [EES],
dated November 1993) was not available when the City’s study was prepared. The EES
report called for a 39% SFWB rate increase (from $.226 to $0.313 per 100 cubic feet)
After comparing both study’s projected data for water purchases, we estimated that the
City’s cost of service report came up $454,982 short over the 5-year projection period
(fiscal years 1995 through 1999). As a result of this, and Council's desire to reduce the
original 64% rate increase, staff made some reductions in non-CIP expenditures. With
these two changes, we made a rough estimate that the proposed rate increase would
be reduced to around 58%, which would need to be recalculated and confirmed by
ERA.

By the end of the meeting, Council asked for additional information about: (a) tier-
ed/block/seasonal water rates, (b) names of water utilities using tiered rates and (c) the
cost of using revenue or general obligation bonds .

Third Meeting, January 18, 1994

At the last meeting, Staff presented the additional information and recommended
following the "pay-as-you-go" approach and approving ERA’s "Cost-of-Service, Water
Rates & Charges" report, as amended for the SFWB rate increases and staff's reduction
in non-CIP expenditures.

1 It was staff’s opinion that using bond financing would not be a wise decision at this
time, because it would be costly and we are nearing the end of the 1982 water master
plan’s 20-year study period and a new study needs to be conducted within the next 5
years to identify the longer-term needs.

August 26, 1994 Page 1 of 3



At the meeting, Council had a discussion about adjusting water rates annually,
rather than adopting a 5-year average rate. They also discussed the proposed rate
structure (which is "commodity” based), in that customers using less than 400 cubic feet
of water per month would see a 9% to a 66% reduction in their water bill, while custom-
ers using 400 cubic feet or more would see increases ranging from 8% to 65%.

Council asked staff to comeback with information leaning more toward a "capacity”
based rate structure (larger fixed/minimum monthly charge based on meter size), so
that customers using less water would not have such a large reduction in their water bill,
which would have the affect of reducing the increase of those who use larger amounts.

Subsequent Events :
In late February, early March, the possibility of issuing additional SFWB bonds sur-

faced, which would require increasing the rates again. Further work on the City’s water
cost-of service study was held-up. As things turned-out, by July 7, 1994, the City
received EES’s report showing SFWB's rate to the City needed to be increased from
$.313 to $.557--another 78% increase to cover a $4.3 million revenue bond issue. This
increased the City’s water purchase costs by another $1,158,246, over our study’s
S-year projection period.
West Linn Proposed Rate Increase

Before you now is a recommendation to adopt a 98% rate increase, based on a
S-year average rate (Alternative B), using the "commaodity" billing approach. In sum-
mary, the following changes were made to ERA'’s original report:

o O&M expenditures reduced $226,913,
o Payments to SFWB for purchase of water increased $1,613,228,

o Capital project expenditures reduced $313,390, which include projects
being carried over and the re-scheduling of priorities,

o Phase | of the Willamette Falls Drive transmission main project added to
the CIP schedule ($249,700), and

o Transfer $77,138 from the Capital Development Fund to subsidize the
Water Fund's 1994-95 CIP budget.

Staff recommends adopting the 5-year average rate, rather than making annual
rate changes and/or using the "capacity" billing approach, for the following reasons:

1. October 1, 1994 is the earliest date that a rate increase could be in effect.
This means that December would be the first billing period with the new
rates in effect. By then, five billing periods (July through November) will
have gone by, using current rates. On average, during this 5-month
period the City bills 52 to 55 percent of its total water sales for the entire
year. These two things will cause a revenue shortfall, and affect the financ-
ing of the Water Fund’s 1994-95 budget.

To makeup for the 5-month revenue shortfall, it would require back-loading
the shortfall into the remaining seven months left in 1994-95. This resuits in
a 171% rate increase.

August 26, 1994 Page2of 3

el



2. We found inequalities associated with adopting a "capacity based" rate
structure [reference Alternative C]. Median users (1,100 cubic feet of
water use) would see a 172% rate increase, while larger users (greater
than 1,100) would see declining increases. At the other end of the scale,
users falling within the 500-to-1,000 range would see a 181% to a 224%
increase and users within the 0 to 400 range a 94% to a 168% increase.

Our records show users falling within the 500-to-1000 range purchase
appropriately 23-24% of the total water sold and makeup 42-45% of the
City’s total annual billings. Two conclusions can be drawn from this infor-
mation: sales to this group of users would subsidize the cost of water to
larger users and sales to the 0-to-400 users group does the same. This
occurrence is shown graphically below, if a capacity based rate structure
were adopted:

Capacity Based Rate Structure
Rate Increase Compared to Current Rates
Percent of Increase Based on Level of Water Use

Percent
250% 4 250%

225% J 225%
200% 1 200%
175% 1 175%
150% ] 150%
125% 1 125%
100%
75%
50%
25%

0%

LB LA RAS

/Medlon Water Use

‘lllllll

IIII]III

1007
75%
507
257%

0%
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20- 22 24 26

Water Use (Units of 100 Cubic Feet)

Carl Goebel (of Economic Resource Associates) will be at our August 29 work
session, to present and answer questions about the City’s cost-of-service water rates.
Along with this memo is some pre-meeting information, prepared by him, for your
review.

August 26, 1994 Page 3 of 3



ATTACHMENT A

City of West Linn, Oregon

Water Rate Alternatives

City Council Workshop
7:30 pm
August 29, 1994

ey



IUNNTTRATEC»MU“HﬁiANNUALB(

ALTERNATIVE A

JMP

Based on Citys 1994-95 Water Budget

Finances the Cig’s 1994-95 Caprtal Improvement Program

Rates will be adjusted annually.

Izcreases South Sori Water Rates ov 78% from 3031.3 t0 $0.557 per 100 cubic

feet of water

Infiaton will c2xtinue to be modest at 3-3 394

Rates wiil be accored in time for the C Ity 10 rece
1994-95 at t== higher rate.

IC~TTONS

1ve seven months of collectons

Rates will be su=cient 10 meet operaung and capital requiremnents for the next

five vears.

Average increass in 1994-95 is 829, 1995-96 is 107%, 1996-97 is 85% and

conunues to drcg siightly for the remaining two vears.

~Ze actual biil 725 the seven month rate increase period in 1994-33 wiil increase
170% trom S12.20 currently 10 $37.74 during the seven month period.

Revznues to the “%ater Fund wiil Increase by approximateiy S1 miilion per vear.
vVapr \ pery

Ten percent of tke Rate increase is needed to fund just op

erations, thirty percent

for the added czst of South Fork. and the remainder for imvestments in new

capital require—=nts.

Page 1



ALTERNATIVE A

. page.2:

City of Wesrt Linn, Oregon
Annual Water Rate Adjustments
! Seven Montns | l ’
iSase Case 1994.95 9596 | i596-97 | ic97.58 !  1598.99
Race increase -verage Customer - 82.41%| 107.27%] 84.56%i $3.60%| 76.12%
Seven Monwn Zaca increase ! 170.76%]| | | l
Averags Meneiv Bill (1j00erFy | 525.361 $28.311 s235.71 $25.521 $24.43
Rate
Customer | $1.34 $1.011 $0.94| 50.94| $0.92
Caoacity [ s3.18l $2.72] s2.11| 52.14i $2.00
o Commodicv | $3.01] s2.28] $2.061 $2.04l ST.96
Total Revenus Samed | 523651381  :2.689.264| 324723901  52.526.677 $2.496.466]
Expenditures w:o CIP i S19s1.718]  s52.015.3881  s2.01a 271 s204s.14a]  $2.043 666
Avadable fer I .
Carrv Forwera I $236.500i sol sol sol S0
New Prorecs l 3413.4691 $675.9771 $458.019| $481_5334 $447,800
Toaal : $649.963] 1675.9771 3458.0191 SISl $447 200!
Note: The 1994-95 =verage monthly bill amount shown ($25.36) is a
12-month composite figure, comprised of 5 months billing under
current rates and 7 months billing using proposed rates.



ALTESNATIVE A

City of West Linn, Oregon -
Water Capital Improvement Program
Annual Warer Rare A djustments

Caottai Proses: |1994-95 |1995-36 | 1996.9- | 159753 | i998-.99 | Totai
Main Repiacemante =507 | 5200.000] | s200.000] | $200.0001 $500.0001
(Bolten Res. “=zrace #3024 | st10.000] | [ | | st10.000]
Fomon =2 Lans scowsiuen =503 | 143 500] | | | | s43.500]
Salamo Res Ze-Zoat 73032 | 350.000] | | | | s50.0001
Factiuv [mersvaments =3013 | | | s10.0001 |___sto.000i  s20.000]
Cathod:ic Pratessan | | | £29.0001 I l szo.o@
[-203 Tran \i2m Anaivsis =503 | s13.000] | ! $13.000
[-205 Main i==rovements | s10.000] $200.000 I | $210.000f
Seismuc Imercremenes #3034 |___stoocol  s10.000]  sico00] st 0.000l  sio.ovol  $30.000
SEVB Owners=iz =303 5 | s130.000| | | $130,000%
Rezonal Surc:v Study =)764 | stz.000] | | st12.
Share SDC Pra:ees #5014 | s2s.000]  s45.000 $45.0001  345.0001  345.000] 5203000
Telemegv. Phe, 123 #5036 | sts.000f | | s30.000 54,0004
Willamere Saiis She [ | .| s219.700] | | $249.700
Willamerte Fails Phe I £5070 | s200001 s165.700] s183.700] | $351.400f
Wiilamems Fuils She OT | | | | s325.7001 | s325.700
Eorton Kas. Za-loat [ | ! | $70.000i | $70.000
Othe: imorovemsens | | | | _s176.025] s176.02s
Balance Forware | (5236.3000 | | | (5236500
Toral | s402.000] :570.400] $430.700] $480.7001  5421.025) $2.444,
ated and Swinceg | $402.000] s653.864] simz.301] 35328611 $506.086 s2.517.714

page 3.



ALTERNATIVE A

City of West Linn, Oregon

1994-95 Impact on 3/4" Service
Annual Water Rate Adjustment

Water e Preo | Savingss Chanee | Water
(Cubic =221 | Average ' - \fommhs | Current (Cost$) | Averaze |7 \Months | Use | pag
B $6.60 $4.55) $9.50 $2.90{ -30.53%] -352.34%]
10 $s.1¢! $7.54| $9.501 S1.40|  -14.69%! .-0.65% 0.08% 2.11%
==ol $9.61 $10.55] s9.501  iso.any] 1 .16%1 11.04%!  030% 2.855%;
ol sin1:it s13.s6) $9.501  rs1.61Y] 0%%] 12774 0.72% 3.76%
[ 20| s12.8520 s16.47 9501 «s3an] izsaw]  cizies) 131%] so0%
2000 sta3: 519.58| $9.50] $463)  :3.68%1 :06.09%] st 6.30%
301 515831 577 9 $9.501 3613 5253 57.78%l 3.279%) 7.79%
"ol st71sar s2%.60] 950 .s7.60]  30.37%4] 189.4m%) + 33%] 3.72%
ol s19.181 528.61/ $10.601  s8.56)  31.04%] 169.50% I 1719 3.25%
200l s2n2sr 3163 SULTOl i59.55)  31.58%] ;70.4ew 4l 1339 7.32%
100l $23.351 s34.63) $12.801  1s10.50M  32.03%] 170.s4%) +.76%l| 6.58%
11001 $25.351  $37.64] S13.50] «si1.¢6M  32.21%4] 170.79% I 1s3%] 5.55%
ol 3T 340.65! $15.00! (s12.41)) 7224 171.00%1 227e4] 1.31%
1390l S29.431  s43.66 16101 (51557 s3.02%4] 171.18%) 3.77% 396
1200]  $31.52!  sd6.67] $12.20 s1432)  $3.26% 17154 sl 5.58%] 3.42%|
1200l 533.581  s49.63] s1s30 is1s.as 83.47%4] 171479 L% 2z
1500l $35.631 35269 $19.901 151623V  s3.66%] :-1.60% 2.76%l 2.32%
mool  s37.691 $55.70| $20.501 51709 s3.85%) 171.71%l 2.54%] 2.10%
200l 539741 ssgq] 520601 1810 2386%] 713194l 2.34%] 1.76%
=0l s41.801 361.72] 322701 S19.00M s3940 :ti.e0ed) 94%| 1.37%}
ool s43.891  s4.75 525.80 52005\  s425%4] 1-1. 98%l  :gsu 1.25%]
ziool - s4s911 367.74) 524901 (s21.00) 8436031 172.05%| 1.61%| 1.03%
=0l s471861 $70.75) 526.001  :521.96)  s3.47%| 1--, 2:1294] 70%| 1.04%
2300l 55002t 573.76] 27101 (522.92)  84.56%] 1721s%] 1.43%/ 0.83%
200l s5207i s76.77] 528201 is23.8n]  saesw) iT22esl Laawl osiw
-0l ss5413 579.78) 529.30 524.35)  34.73%] 1737w 15231 0.71%
c=00l  ss6.18i  s32.79| 55040 52578\ sa.81e4) 1T254%0 114%l 0594
Ahove 1£20| t | | | [ | 3109%1  &5.06%

page 4-

O



C

ADOPT A 5-YEAR AVERAGE RATE
ALTERNATIVE B

ASSUMPTIONS

®

Based on City's 1994-95 Warer Budger

City's Capital Zmprovement Program is adjusted to accommodate resources
available.

Theaverage fixe vear rate will be charged in each vear.
Increases Sout Tork Water Rates by 78% from S031.3 to $0.557 per 100 cubic
feer of water '
Inriation wiil =zatinue 10 be modest ar 3-3.3%

Rates will te aczorted in time for the City 1o receive seven months of collections
in 1994-95 at t=a higher rate.

=

IMPTICATIONS

Rates wiil not -2 surficient to mest operations and debt service in [994-95.
To tund the camry- over 199394 projects, the General Fund will be required to
conibure $77,.38 in 1994-95. No further contibution from the General Fund
Is contemplated during the remaining four years.

Capual spendinz drops 10 $263.500 in 1994-95. Projects are shifted into future
Vvears. Capitai scending ror the remaining rour yvears averages about $560,000.
Average increase in 1994-95 is 46%, and remains at 99% for the remainder of
the rive vear seriod. . :

The actual biil for the seven month rate Increase period in 1994-95 will increase
by 199%from 313.90 currently to $27.59 during the seven month period.
Reveaues 10 the "Water Fund will increase by approximateiy $520,000 in 1994-
95-and approximately $1.2 miilion in the following rour vears. N

ien percent of iz Rate increase is needed to fing Just operations, thirty percent
tor the added zzst of South F ork. and the remainder for investments in new
caniual requirer=enrs.

page 5



TTTTs =—aazwmIAWVE D

—— e ——

City of West Linn, Oregon

Five Year Average Warer Rares

S2ven Monchs

3 Year tveracs Sare - 1994-95 | 1995.96 1$56-97 1997-38 ' 1998-59
Rate Increzse sverage Customes 15.589%) 98.529] 98.5224] 98,5294} 98§94
Seven Month 2a-2 increase 98.52%41 | | |
Average ) foneniv 2l (1lo0cF ! $20.24] $27.591 s27.59| $27.59 $27.551
Rate —[

Customer ! $1.00/ s1.00| s1.00! $1.00/ $1:00

Capaemy i $2.361 s2.361 s2.361 s2.36l $236

Commedicy i s2.20] s2.20} s2.20| s2.20/ s220f
Totai Revenue Sarmeq $1.901.580|  52.576.978]  52.585.204 SL594.113]  $2.503.115
ExTencirures wio C2 $1.951.718i 32.0135.3381 $2.014.27% 32,045,142 32.048.5661
Avadzpie for CZ ‘[
| Carrv Forware §236.5001 sol sol sol sol
' Mew Proreccs $50.123) $563.528] S571.:334 3548969 S554. 4491

Totat $186.362! 3563.538| 5571.133] $543.5631 3554 4:9]

Note: The 1294-9% rage montlly bill zmount shown (S$S20.24) is a

avera
l2-month ccmecesite
current rates =nd

figure, comprised of S5 months billing under
7 months billing using proposed rates.

i
i

ot
Y

REVISED (Sept 6, 1994)

City of West Linn, Oregon
Five Year Average Rates
Revised for Consumption Growth
Seven Alonths

5 Year Average Rate 1994-95 1995-96 1996-97 1597-98 1998-99
[Rate [ncrease Average Customer 15.58% 98.52% 98.52%4 98.52%% 98.52%
Seven Month Rate Increase 98.52%
|Average Monthly Bill $20.24 $27.59 §$27.39 $27.59 $27.59
Rate )

Customer $1.00 S1.00 $1.00 $1.00 S1.00

Capacity $2.36 $2.36 $2.56 $2.56 S2.36

Commodity §2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 S$2.20
[Tocal Revenue Earmed $1.901.580 32.576.978 32,653.053 S2.731.908 S2.813,682
[Expendirures wro CIP 31.951,718 $2,013.388 32.014.271 $2.045,148 32,048,666
A vailable for CTP ]

Carry Forward 3236.300 h{0) SO s0 SO

New Proiec {350.133) $563.588 $638.782 S636.765 $763.016

Total S186.362 S$563.588 3$638.782 $686.765 $763.016

Note:

ERA had under estimated the income earnings and inadvertently used the )
same level of water consumption for future years.

This problem was

caused by copying spreadsheet cells using alternative set of assumptions

and what-if scenarios.

PAGE 6



e

ALTERNATIVE B

City of Wesr Linn, Oregon

Water Capital Improvement Pro gram
Five Year Average Warer Rates

(Canitai Prerecss 1199495 [1995.55 | 1996-97 | 199758 | 1998-59 | Toeal

Main Revizeememe 2307 [ ss0.000] | __s200.000] |__szeo.ov0! $450.000!
Eolton Res. “zerade #5025 | st10.000] | | [ | st10.000f
L P — $43.550] l | | | s43.500l
ISaiamo Res Re-coar #3032 l | :30.000] | l | s50.000]
[Factiics immrzvemens 25011 I [ | s10.000i |__$10.000]  s20.000]
T | [ | $20.000i [ | s20.000|
[-205 Tran. .22: Anaivess =s0-2 | s13.0001 | | I | s13.000
I-205 Man i=—rzvernen: | | st0.000] 385.4551  s33.289] 573,424 5207124
Seistruc fmorsremenrs =034 l | _s10.000]  s10.000] $10.000/  $10.000] 540,000
SEWB Ownermag =50355 | | <35.000] $35.0001  s3s.000l  $35.000] $140.000!
Rezionat Suscir Study =)76. | st2.000] | | | | s12.000f
Share SDC ZProoeew 2301 4 l | sa3.183] 345.000  s2s5.000f  ss.000] S178.1838
Telemenv. Phe 223 #5034 | s15.000 | | s50.000] 48,

Willamerze Saiis phs [ | | s219.700] [ | $249.700
Willameza Fai's phs [ 35020 | __s20.000f :165.700] $165.7001 | $351.400]
Willamese Faiis Phs T | | [ | s335.7004 | s325.700
{Eorten Ras. ZaaTsar | j | I 570.0001 | s70.000
[Cther imcrovemans I [ | I | _s176.025| s176.025
| Totai | _$263.5001 s565.%83| 3571.1351  3543.9651 3554.429] 52 501,639,
Avauadie Raverues S-Year avemza | g 86.252| sss5.588| ss71. 33 3548.9691 3554.449] $2.424 501
Generai Fung Sutady | s77.138] ] sol sol S0l s77.138
[Balancs | sol 0] <ol sol S0 _sol

page 7-

r&;(-

0 Ginn
[



ALTERNATIVE B

[ City of West Linn, Oregon
1994-95 Impact on 3/4" Service )
Five Year Average Warer Rates
Warter a2 ) fonthlv Rate l Savingy Increases L Water
(Cubic F=a2y Proveses ] .Current | (Costs) {Decrease) { e Bills
] £5.92} s9.501 $3.58 -37.67%l

100! s7.02| s9.50l §2.48| -26.08%/ 0.08% 2.11%
=00/ s3.124 $9.50| 51.38| -14.49%] 0.30% 2.55%
3001 .23 $9.50| 50.27} -2.89%| 0.72% 3.76%
00| $10.53 $9.50 ($0.83)| 8.70%! 1.21%l 4.90%

! 301 $11.23] 59.50 (51.931f 20.29%] Z.17%] 6.30%

i 500l si==3 39.50l 153.03) 31.89% 3.27%| 7.79%
=00l $13.434 $9.50! (84.13y 13.48%i +55%l 3.72%
300! s15.23) st0.60l (54.68)] 22172) 2719 8.25%
00l 516.531 s11.70i (85.237 42 73%] 1.83%| 1.52%
=000 518.53{ st2.30 (35.78)] 15.19%| 1 76%| 6.58%
1100 $20.24 $13.90| (5634 25.58%| 4 53% s.66% o
- 200l $31.89| s15.00! ($6.89)| 43.9294 4.22%| 4.831% J’,;
-300| $23.54) s16.10} (S7.44)| 16.20%| 3.77% 3.96%
1 100} §2s.19] s17.20] (57.99)] 46.45%| 3.58% 3.48%
< 500! $2£.584] s18.30! (58.54)] 16.68%| 3.11%] 2.22%
- 5001 s==. 9] $19.401 (59.09)/ 16.87%] 2.76%| 234%
. 700l $30.141 $20.350| (59.64)| 47.05%| 2.64%] 2.10%
300/ €31 soi 521,60 ($10.201] 17,204 2 34%l 1.76%!

i . 200! $33.:5] $22.70i 1510.75)] 17 .34%| !.94%} 1.37%
==ool $3s5.:0| $23.301 (511.30)] 47.47%| 1.85%] 1.25%
zz00| $36.75| $24.901 ($11.85) 17.59%] 1.61%1 1.03%
==ro| $38.20| $26.00| (S12.40) 47.70%| 1.70%) 1.04%
>z00| 540.051 $27.10| i$12.95) 17.830%| 1.43%| 0.83%
= +00| s41.70] s28.20! (S13.50) 17.39%| 1.44%! 0.81%

| ==00| £13.35] s29.301 (S14.06)| 147 97%1 1.52% 0.71%
z=o0| $45.01| $30.40l (s14.61)| 18.05%| 1.14% 0.55%

{____ =bovav=ag| [ | | | 34.00%| 6.96%!

NYote: The Zigures sihown up the "Proposed"” column are average monthly

montily bill =mounts: a 12
3 months bililing under current rat

prccosed rarces.

-month c

omposite figure, comprised of
€s and 7 months billing using

Page 8



ALTERNATIVE B

City of West Linn, Oregon

Seven Month Rate Increase in Effect

1984-95 Impact on 3/4" Service

Adoptng 5-Year Averaged Water Rate

Water Use Monthily Rate | Savings/ ’ Increase/
Cubic Feet Prooosed |  Curment | (Costs) (Decrease)
0 $3.36 | 5950 | se14a | -sagsw
, 100 $5.55 ! $9.50 i $3.94 | 41.47% |
: 200 I S7.76 i $9.50 ! $1.74 {  -18.32% |
4 300 | $8.26 | $9.50 i (350.46) l 4.84% |
400 i $12.16 : $9.50 © ($2.66) ! 28.00% i
500 - 814 .36 5 $9.50 (34.86) ©51.16% !
; 600 I $316.56 ' $9.50 L ($7.06) L 74.32% !
i 700 | $18.76 ' $9.50 P ($9.26) . 97.47% |
i 800 i $20.96 i $10.60 (510.36) ! 97.74% |
E 800 | $23.16 F $11.70 i ($11.46) : 97.95% |
i 1000 | $25.36 t$12.80 f . ($12.56) 88.13% |
© 1100 t  $27.56 - $13.90 - ($13.686) 98.27% i
| 1200 r $22.76 i $15.00 ' (314.76) 98.40% ;
1300 i $31.96 i $16.10 :_ ($15.86) 98.51% |
1400 i $34.16 I $17.20 i ($16.96) 98.60% |
i 1500 i $36.36 r  $18.30 . ($18.06) 98.69% |
/ 1600 I §38.56 i $19.40 (319.16) 98.76% i
' 1700 ! $40.76 $20.50 ($20.26) 98.83% i
1800 S42.95 $21.60 ($21.36) 98.89%
1900 $45.16 $22.70 ($22.46) 98.94% :
i 2000 . $47.36 $23.80 ($23.56) 98.99% :'
' 2100 - 349.586 $24.90 (324.66) . 99.04% ;
2200 :  $51.76 $26.00 ($25.76) 99.08% i
2300 i $53.96 $27.10 ($26.86) 99.11% !
2400 $56.16 $28.20 ($27.96) 99.15% f
2500 558.36 $29.30 ($29.06) 99.18% '
2600 560.56 $30.40 (330:16) 99.21%
page 9
Prepared by Willie Gin WTR_SCH.WK4



CAPACITY BASED RATE STRUCTURE
ALTERNATIVE C

ASSUMPTIONS

® Based on City's 1994.95 Water Budgert

® Finances the Cix's 1994-95 Capital Improvement Program

® Rates will be adiusted annually, -

® Rares based on 2llocating approximately half of svstern and supply costs to
capacity based ca flow and storage requirements.

® [ncreases South Tork Water Rates by 78% trom $031.3 to S0.557 per 100 cubic
feet of water

¢ Inflation will continue to be modest at 3-3.5%

® Rates will be aderted in time for the City to receive seven months of collections
in 1994-95 at the higher rate.

[IMPTIC ATI( NS

® Rares will be surScient to meer operating and capital requirements for the next
tive vears. Because of the differences in approach. resources in the last three
vears are slighty- less than Alternative A

® Average increase in 1994-95 is 65%, 1995-96 is 109%., 1996-97 is 86% and
contnues 10 drop slightly for the Temaining two years.

® The actal bill for the seven month rate increase period in 1994-95 will increase
172% from $13.50 currently to $37.83 during the seven month period.

® Revenues to the Water Fund will increase by approximately $1 million per year.

® Ten percent of the Rate increase is needed to tund just operations, thirty percent
for the added cost of South F ork. and the remainder for investments in new
capital requirements.

page 10



ALTERNATIVE C

City of West Linn, Oregon
Annual Water Rate Adjustments
Capacity Rates

{ Seven Months

Cavaciey 22rs | 1994.6% 1995-96 1996-97 1997-$8 1998-59
Rate increase sverage Cusiomar ! 87.32765-534] 109.35% 86.535%| 35.619| 17.77%
Seven Montz Sate [ncrease hr2, 3750553 |
Average Monmiv Bill (1.100<5Y] 25,04 $22.56) $29.10 $25.931 $25.80 $24.71
[Rate | ,

Customer ' $1.23 s1.01 50.94| $0.94 $0.92!

k Capacity $17.26 $14.01 $12.23] $12.32 $11.91
Commodir $1.76 $1.28 s1.16] si.14 ST.08]

S1.951.718l $2.013.388 32.014.271 $2.045.144 52.048.666
l

Expenditures v o CIP
Avaliable fer o2

|
|
|

Total Revenus Samed | 52307.9891 s$2.659.909] $2.404.218]  $2.426.0931 52.357.930
|
|
I

Carrv Forwara $236.5001 o) 0 sO S0
New Prorecs : $356.273) 3646.521 $389.947i $350.949/ 3309.264:
Total ! $562.2=9l 3646.521 ) 3389.9471 $380.949| 5309.264]

Note: The 1994-%5 zaverage monthly bill amount shown ($26.04) is a
12-month csmposite figure, comprised of § months billing under
current rates and 7 months billing using proposed rates.

S page 11



ALTERNATIVE ¢

City of West Linn, Oregon
1994-95 Impact on 3/4" Service
Annual Water Rate Adjustment

CAPACITY RATES
Water Cse Proocsed | Savingw Change Water
(Cubic Feetr Averaze | = Months Currene | (Costs) Average 7 Months Use Bills
Of S1472! s1848] so.sol s5.24) 35.17% 94.58%
1001 S15.77t  s20.25] s9.sol s62n| 65.98% 113.11% 0.08% 211%
2ol s16801  s2201] sosol  (s7.30) 76.79%|  131.64% 0.30% 2.55%|
3000 S17.821 s23.77] s9.50 iS8.32)  87.60%1  150.17%] 0.72% 3.76%
20| S18.851  525.53 $9.501  :s9.35M 98.41%] 168.70% 1.31%| 4.90%
00l s19.881  s27.79 $9.501 310.38)] 109.2224] 187.23%| 2.17%| 6.30%
s00l 520901  s290s] s9.50| (S11.40) 120.03%]  =0s.77%4]| 3.27%| 7.79%
00F _s21.931  s30.81] s9.s0l ($12.43V 130.84%] 224.30%| 433% 8.72%
800! S22561  s32.571 s10.60l (51236 116.57% 207.25%} 4.71% 8.25%
500 _s25.981 s3433] sit.70l (s12.23)] 104.99% 193.41% 4.88% 1.52%
1000t S25.01!  s36.09| s12.80l s122n] osdo%l  181.95% 176%| - 6.s8%
1100) 526041  s537.85] s13.90] (s12.19 87.32%!  172.30%! 4.53% S.66%
1200l _s27.061  s39.611 sisool (s12.00)] s0.43% 164.07% 4.22% 4381%
1300) s28.09i s541.37| si6.10] (si1.99)] 7248% 156.96% 3.77% 3.96%
1200l s29.12f  sa3.13] s17.20] (s11.97) 69.29% 150.76%| 3.58% 3.48%]
1500l $30.151  s4489] si1330 (S11.85M = 64.73%|  145.31%] 3.11% 2.82%
1600l S31.171  si665| si9.40 (SILID_ 60.68%|  140.48%| 2.76% 2.34%
100l s3z.271 548411 sz0.50] i1siloop 37.07%1  :36.16%l 2.54%1 2.10%
:300l  $33.23i  550.17] s21.60] rsil.63 53.82%0  132.23%| 1.34% 1.76%
1900l s342si  ss51.93] s2270 (S11.55  350.89%| {28.78% 1.94% 1.37%
2000l $35.231  s53.69] s23.80] isi1.e:) 48.24% 125.61% 1.85% 1.25%
1001 S36.311  s$55.451 s24.90l (s11.41)] 45.81% 122.71% 1.61% 1.03%
22000  $37.53 557.221 s26.00( (S11.33) 43.59% 120.06% 1.70% 1.04%
2500l s38.3s|  sss.8| szr.10l (si1.2s)] <1.85% 117.62% 1:43% 0.33%
2100 $39.391  360.74] s2820] rsi1.199 39.67% 115.38% 1.44% 0.81%
2sool  s40.41)  s62.50] s29.30] rsi11 N 57.93% 113.30% 1.32% 0.71%
5001 sdl.4si  s6d.26] s30.40[° (sit.04)] z6.32% 111.37% 1.14% 0.59%
Above 1200 | | | | 14.09% 6.96%

page 12




